## ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 484**

WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Kenneth M. Morrison of the 155th Security Forces Squadron, Nebraska Air National Guard, was named a 2015 Outstanding Airman of the Year; and

WHEREAS, to win this title, Staff Sergeant Morrison competed against Nebraska Air National Guard members from the 155th Air Refueling Wing, the 170th Group from Offutt Air Force Base, and the Joint Force Headquarters; and

WHEREAS, Staff Sergeant Morrison has been exemplary in his leadership and the performance of his duties, and has displayed dedication to self-improvement and community involvement, including running relays across the state in the Miles for Heroes program, which raises money for injured veterans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature thanks Staff Sergeant Kenneth M. Morrison for his service and congratulates him on being named a 2015 Outstanding Airman of the Year.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Staff Sergeant Kenneth M. Morrison.